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TRANSFER OF CANTONMENT AREA
Maurya Shri Keshav Prasad

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to transfer the Cantonment area situated inside the Allahabad fort city limits to out of city;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the existing policy and time-period regarding allotment of houses situated in the Cantonment Council area and the number of such allotment made so far in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): There is no such proposal.

(c) Presently, there is no policy to allot houses to private individuals in the Cantonment area.
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